

ASX Announcement

20th November 2023

Resignation of Joint Company Secretary

With the administration of the Company's IPO now behind us, Mr Mathew Edwards has resigned as joint Company Secretary of Nido Education Limited, effectively immediately.

Mathew remains on the Board as Managing Director and will focus on that role while Mr Tony Amato, previously joint Company Secretary, will continue as sole Company Secretary.

-ENDS-

This announcement has been approved for release to the ASX by the Board

Further information Investor & Media enquiries P: 02 9712 7444 E: <u>ir@nido.edu.au</u>

About Nido

Founded in 2021, Nido Education Limited is a national owner, operator and manager of long day early childhood education and care services, operating under the Nido Early School brand. Visit: www.nidoeducation.edu.au

Visit https://ndoipo.computersharecas.com.au/offer/ to download a copy of our Prospectus

-----BRINGING LEARNING TO LIFE.

Nido Education Limited | ACN 650 967 703

Suite 3, 1 Park Avenue Drummoyne, NSW 2047 P (02) 9712 7444 I <u>www.nidoeducation.edu.au</u>